

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0278 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/16/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/24/2016 Final action: 5/24/2016

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board:

1) Receive a presentation from Robert Liberty, Urban Sustainability Accelerator, Portland State University, on potential regional planning and tax sharing in the Greater Placerville Area between the

City of Placerville and El Dorado County;

2) Confirm the Purposes and Benefits of a Cooperative Agreement; and

3) Appoint a Committee of Two City Council Members and Two El Dorado County Supervisors to work

with the consultant.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - City of Placerville Joint Meeting Agenda 5-24-16, 2. 2B - Cooperative Agreement 5-24-16, 3.

2C - Presentation El Dorado County Placerville Cooperation 5-24-16, 4. A - Letter from City of

Placerville 3-22-16, 5. Auditor Comment Rcvd 3-21-16 BOS 3-22-16

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2016	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
3/22/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass